
Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Sachsen

Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV 197 141 154 492 159 154 164 477 6 969 161,50

Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV 181 165 201 547 130 180 193 503 6 1050 175,00

Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV 213 186 182 581 167 161 187 515 6 1096 182,67

Käbisch, Hendrik Dresdner GSV 182 139 171 492 131 159 200 490 6 982 163,67

Peters, Sandy GSV Zwickau 164 146 160 470 143 161 133 437 6 907 151,17

30 5.004 166,80

937 777 868 2582 730 815 877 2422

2. Baden Württemberg

Zeitler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart 146 177 159 482 117 165 148 430 6 912 152,00

Friedl, Wolfgang GBKSV Stuttgart 160 179 165 504 155 168 206 529 6 1033 172,17

Frühklug-Risch, Claus GSC Ludwigsburg 152 124 134 410 167 190 139 496 6 906 151,00

Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg 186 201 143 530 148 163 170 481 6 1011 168,50

Schwarz, Andreas GSKg Mannheim 195 192 204 591 187 159 174 520 6 1111 185,17

30 4.973 165,77

938 1043 936 2917 926 1016 971 2913

Nagel, Holger GSC Bodensee 99 170 131 400 152 171 134 457 6 857 142,83

3. Bayern

Duda, Daniel GSV München 171 178 170 519 173 209 185 567 6 1086 181,00

Klingenmaier, Manfred GSV München 156 118 133 407 133 152 143 428 6 835 139,17

Hilz, Christian GSV München 171 141 164 476 171 151 169 491 6 967 161,17

Link, Dieter GSV München 170 140 200 510 135 152 166 453 6 963 160,50

Wienhold, Eberhard GSV München 120 169 155 444 146 132 134 412 6 856 142,67

30 4.707 156,90

788 746 822 2356 758 796 797 2351

Wegner, Jan GSV München 175 122 127 424 119 0 0 119 4 543 135,75

4. Niedersachsen

Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig 145 107 123 375 122 135 166 423 6 798 133,00

Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig 160 167 193 520 157 222 157 536 6 1056 176,00

Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig 169 164 169 502 180 193 162 535 6 1037 172,83

Röcke, Olaf GSV Braunschweig 133 133 182 448 149 178 143 470 6 918 153,00

Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück 140 122 106 368 146 142 154 442 6 810 135,00

30 4.619 153,97

885 807 915 2607 865 1004 901 2770

Wagenknecht, Pascal GSV Osnabrück 138 114 142 394 111 134 119 364 6 758 126,33
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5. Nordrhein-Westfalen

Czichon, Peter GSC Paderborn 125 199 154 478 158 130 178 466 6 944 157,33

Berensmeier, Michael GSC Paderborn 175 149 182 506 146 177 141 464 6 970 161,67

Schneider, Matthias GSC Paderborn 161 155 120 436 116 181 201 498 6 934 155,67

Gerber, Arne GSV Oberhausen 155 173 139 467 124 127 153 404 6 871 145,17

Klever, Daniel GSV Oberhausen 164 147 110 421 132 135 171 438 6 859 143,17

30 4.578 152,60

906 956 871 2733 779 892 957 2628

Höbusch, Tobias GSV Oberhausen 126 133 166 425 103 142 113 358 6 783 130,50

6. Hessen

Helmchen, Ralf GSC Bad Hersfeld 133 147 127 407 99 148 143 390 6 797 132,83

Kilsbach, Thomas GSV Giessen 165 220 182 567 134 144 182 460 6 1027 171,17

Hiller, Lars GSV Giessen 198 172 151 521 116 174 95 385 6 906 151,00

Daschmann, Helmut GSV Giessen 119 214 168 501 119 167 115 401 6 902 150,33

Neusel, Karl-Heinz GSC Bad Hersfeld 119 126 155 400 99 125 152 376 6 776 129,33

30 4.408 146,93

853 987 940 2780 700 866 813 2379

       



Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Schwarz, Andreas GSKg Mannheim Baden Württemberg 1111 6 1111 185,17

2. Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1096 6 1096 182,67

3. Duda, Daniel GSV München Bayern 1086 6 1086 181,00

4. Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1056 6 1056 176,00

5. Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1050 6 1050 175,00

6. Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1037 6 1037 172,83

7. Friedl, Wolfgang GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 1033 6 1033 172,17

8. Kilsbach, Thomas GSV Giessen Hessen 1027 6 1027 171,17

9. Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 1011 6 1011 168,50

10. Käbisch, Hendrik Dresdner GSV Sachsen 982 6 982 163,67

11. Berensmeier, Michael GSC Paderborn Nordrhein-Westfalen 970 6 970 161,67

12. Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV Sachsen 969 6 969 161,50

13. Hilz, Christian GSV München Bayern 967 6 967 161,17

14. Link, Dieter GSV München Bayern 963 6 963 160,50

15. Czichon, Peter GSC Paderborn Nordrhein-Westfalen 944 6 944 157,33

16. Schneider, Matthias GSC Paderborn Nordrhein-Westfalen 934 6 934 155,67

17. Röcke, Olaf GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 918 6 918 153,00

18. Zeitler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 912 6 912 152,00

19. Peters, Sandy GSV Zwickau Sachsen 907 6 907 151,17

20. Frühklug-Risch, Claus GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 906 6 906 151,00

21. Hiller, Lars GSV Giessen Hessen 906 6 906 151,00

22. Daschmann, Helmut GSV Giessen Hessen 902 6 902 150,33

23. Gerber, Arne GSV Oberhausen Nordrhein-Westfalen 871 6 871 145,17

24. Klever, Daniel GSV Oberhausen Nordrhein-Westfalen 859 6 859 143,17

25. Nagel, Holger GSC Bodensee Baden Württemberg 857 6 857 142,83

26. Wienhold, Eberhard GSV München Bayern 856 6 856 142,67

27. Klingenmaier, ManfredGSV München Bayern 835 6 835 139,17

28. Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 810 6 810 135,00

29. Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 798 6 798 133,00

30. Helmchen, Ralf GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 797 6 797 132,83

31. Höbusch, Tobias GSV Oberhausen Nordrhein-Westfalen 783 6 783 130,50

32. Neusel, Karl-Heinz GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 776 6 776 129,33

33. Wagenknecht, Pascal GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 758 6 758 126,33

34. Kerstan, Wolfgang GSV Giessen Hessen 751 6 751 125,17

35. Wegner, Jan GSV München Bayern 543 4 543 135,75

Beste Spieler
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Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Niedersachsen

Linz, Tina GSV Braunschweig 164 189 142 495 188 166 167 521 6 1016 169,33

Ritter, Marina GSV Braunschweig 138 194 159 491 172 187 179 538 6 1029 171,50

Pleus-Volckmann, Sabrina GSV Braunschweig 149 188 155 492 131 165 121 417 6 909 151,50

18 2.954 164,11

609 706 609 1924 627 679 625 1931

Herbst, Madita GSV Braunschweig 158 135 153 446 136 161 158 455 6 901 150,17

2. Sachsen

Kraus, Diana Dresdner GSV 154 145 178 477 183 168 154 505 6 982 163,67

Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV 134 162 126 422 142 180 141 463 6 885 147,50

Beerbaum, Katrin Dresdner GSV 123 155 126 404 133 156 155 444 6 848 141,33

18 2.715 150,83

411 462 430 1303 458 504 450 1412

Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV 111 151 148 410 150 127 120 397 6 807 134,50

3. Baden Württemberg

Hangen, Heike GBKSV Stuttgart 154 135 121 410 163 145 125 433 6 843 140,50

Hess, Sabine GBKSV Stuttgart 151 189 151 491 141 135 140 416 6 907 151,17

Müller, Diana GSC Ludwigsburg 155 150 157 462 145 179 131 455 6 917 152,83

18 2.667 148,17

567 572 569 1708 563 591 510 1664

Hangen, Laura GBKSV Stuttgart 107 98 140 345 114 132 114 360 6 705 117,50

4. Hessen

Hass, Janine GSC Bad Hersfeld 108 121 139 368 128 130 132 390 6 758 126,33

Flach, Christiane GSC Bad Hersfeld 150 106 108 364 100 134 127 361 6 725 120,83

Klamt, Romy GSC Bad Hersfeld 141 159 165 465 150 147 144 441 6 906 151,00

18 2.389 132,72

500 501 548 1549 484 500 540 1524

Anersbach, Claudia GSC Bad Hersfeld 101 115 136 352 106 89 137 332 6 684 114,00

Team Damen
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Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Ritter, Marina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1029 6 1029 171,50

2. Linz, Tina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1016 6 1016 169,33

3. Kraus, Diana Dresdner GSV Sachsen 982 6 982 163,67

4. Müller, Diana GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 917 6 917 152,83

5. Pleus-Volckmann, Sabrina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 909 6 909 151,50

6. Hess, Sabine GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 907 6 907 151,17

7. Klamt, Romy GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 906 6 906 151,00

8. Herbst, Madita GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 901 6 901 150,17

9. Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV Sachsen 885 6 885 147,50

10. Beerbaum, Katrin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 848 6 848 141,33

11. Hangen, Heike GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 843 6 843 140,50

12. Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV Sachsen 807 6 807 134,50

13. Hass, Janine GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 758 6 758 126,33

14. Flach, Christiane GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 725 6 725 120,83

15. Hangen, Laura GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 705 6 705 117,50

16. Anersbach, Claudia GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 684 6 684 114,00

Beste Spielerin
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